
Western Colorado 
Health manpower Directory 

PUBLISHED BY THE 
WESTERN COLORADO 

HEALTH SYSTEMS AGENCY 
WITH ASSISTANCE FROM THE 

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CENTER 
GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO 

JUNE 1, 1980 



• 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

The Western Colorado Health Systems Agency wishes to 

thank the Western Colorado Area Health Education Center 

and the Colorado Department of Local A f fa i r s for their 

assistance in the publication of th is d i rectory . The 

f inancia l support of these organizations was c r i t i c a l in 

the printing and d is t r ibut ion of th is manpower l i s t i n g . 



PREFACE 

This manpower directory ident i f ies practicing physicians, 
physician assistants, nurse pract i t ioners , chiropractors, den-
t i s t s , optometrists, pod ia t r i s ts , public health nurses and cer-
t i f i e d nurse midwives in the 21 counties of the health serv ice 
area west of the Continental D iv ide . (See map on preceding 
page.) The need for th is type of information was identif ied 
when the Western Colorado Health Systems Agency began work on a 
primary care plan for rural areas and attempted to identify cur— 
rent ly pract ic ing medical prac t i t ioners . The d i f f i cu l t y in se-
curing accurate, up to date Information prompted the Agency to 
undertake the task of developing an Inventory of medical person-
ne l . 

The "manhunt" began with Western Colorado phone books, and 
was aided by hospital s taf f l i s t s , the University of Colorado 
SEARCH program document, the Rocky Mountain Medical Journal Di-
rectory , and the American Medical Association Directory . Many 
newcomers were identif ied by word of mouth. F ina l l y a l l the 
names and addresses were checked for accuracy by phone or letter 
to that professional 's o f f i c e or through a colleague.* 

Act ive research on th is medical directory ended September 
15, 1979. Since then, WCHSA staff have followed personnel 
changes through local newspapers and have incorporated these 
"entrances and ex i t s " in th is l i s t i ng . 

We feel that th is directory represents a s ign i f i cant im-
provement in the accuracy, currency, and completeness of infor— 
mation on existing medical manpower in Western Colorado. How-
ever, we acknowledge the l imitat ions of co l lect ing such data and 
recognize that some pract i t ioners may have been inadvertently 
ommitted. 

The WCHSA wishes to continue i ts ro le of providing the most 
current data on medical manpower and plans an update of this 
directory in the next few months. We would appreciate your as-
sistance in this e f f o r t . Updating forms have been Included on 
pages 113 and 115 should you have any additions or corrections 
for our next edi t ion. 

We hope that you and your colleagues find this manpower di-
rectory useful . We welcome your comments or suggestions for im-
provement of future publ icat ions. 

*The WCHSA wishes to respect all requests for 
con f iden t i a l i t y . Complete information on the health 
professionals at the VA Hospital Medical Center is not 
included because of such a request. 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Physicians By Region, Alphabet ical ly 1 
Physician Ass is tants , By Region, Alphabetical ly 56 
Nurse P rac t i t ioners , By Region, Alphabetical ly 58 
Chiropractors, By Region, Alphabetical ly 61 
Dentists, By Region, Alphabet ical ly 69 
Optometrists, By Region, Alphabetical ly . 95 
Pod ia t r i s ts , By Region, Alphabetical ly 100 
Publ ic Health Nurses, By Region, Alphabetical ly 101 
Nurse Midwives, By Region, Alphabet ical ly 112 

PHYSICIAN SPECIALTY CODES 

ALLE = ALLERGY PATH = PATHOLOGY 
ANES = ANESTHESIOLOGY PEDS = PEDIATRICS 
CARD = CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASE PSYY = PSYCHIATRY 
DERM = DERMATOLOGY PUBL = PUBLIC HEALTH 
EMER = EMERGENCY MEDICINE RADD = RADIOLOGY 
FAMP = FAMILY PRACTICE ROEN = ROENTGENOLOGY 
GENP = GENERAL PRACTICE SGEN = SURGERY, GENERAL 
INTM = INTERNAL MEDICINE SORT = SURGERY, ORTHOPEDIC 
NEUR = NEUROLOGY SPLA = SURGERY, PLASTIC 
OBGY = OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY STHO = SURGERY, THORACIC 
OPTH = OPHTHALMOLOGY SURO = SURGERY, UROLOGIC 
OTOR = OTORHINOLARYNOGOLGY 

PHYSICIANS - BY REGION, ALPHABETHICALLY 

B a l l . Wi l l iam P . M.D. GENP Region 09 
3801 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-2515 
La P la ta 

B a r d i n , B i l l y Joe M.D. RADD Region 09 
3455 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

259-2525 
La P la ta 

Bedford, Alfred M.D. GENP Region 09 
708 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-4488 
La P l a t a 
San Juan 
Bishop, David W. M.D. OPTH Region 09 
1800 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-5602 
La P l a t a 

Bostrom, Paul D. M.D. FAMP Region 09 
Dolores Medical Associates 
1011 N. MiIdred Road 
Cortez, CO 81321 
565-3713 
Montezuma 

Buslee, Roger M.D. PATH Region 09 
375 E. Park Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-4311 
La P la ta 

Calloway, Sam E . M.D. GENP Region 09 
3801 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 



Carnes, Marion M. M.D. ANES Region 09 
P.O. Box 1747 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-2961 
La P lata 

Clark, David P . M.D . INTM Region 09 
1800 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, Co 81301 

247-2611 
La P la ta 

Cullum, Lawrence M. M.D. OBGY Region 09 
3801 Main Avenue 
Durango, 00 81301 

247-5543 
La P la ta 
Montezuma 

Davis, Telford A. M.D. FAMP Region 09 
3801 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

259-0094 
La P la ta 

Doneskey, Paul W. M.D. GENP Region 09 
33 N. Elm Street 
Cortez, CO 81321 

565-8556 
Montezuma 

Edgerton, J . Craig M.D. OTOR Region 09 
1800 E. 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-2920 
La P la ta 

F e r r e l I , Donald P. M.D. EMER Region 09 
3801 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

Frye, Jear l F. 
33 N. Elm Street 
Cortez, CO 81321 

D.O. GENP Region 09 

565-8556 
Montezuma 

Furry , Dean L . M.D. SORT Region 09 
1800 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-5362 
La P l a t a 

Gaughan, Larry J . M.D. DERM Region 09 
3455 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-1970 
La P la ta 

Geer, Richard H. M.D. PEDS Region 09 
1800 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-4567 
La P l a t a 
Montezuma 

Grenoble, David M.D. INTM Region 09 
1921 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

259-0780 
La P la ta 

Gr iebel , Gerald W. M.D. FAMP Region 09 
Family Pract ice Association 
1021 N. Mildred Road 
Cortez, CO 81321 
565-4436 
Montezuma 

Grossman, Richard A. M.D. OBGY Region 09 
3801 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-5543 
La P la ta 
Montezuma 



Hal ley, Tul l ius W. M.D. SGEN Region 09 
1800 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, 00 81301 

247-2611 
La P la ta 

Hansen, Karl R. M.D. INTM Region 09 
Indian Health Serv. C l i n i c 
Towaoc, CO 81334 

565-4441 
Montezuma 

Haukeness, Stanley J . M.D. INTM Region 09 
1800 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-0777 
La P la ta 

HeyI, Robert A. M.D. FAMP Region 09 
Family P rac t i ce Association 
1021 N. Mildred Road 
Cortez, CO 81321 
565-4436 
Montezuma 

Hil lmer, Barry R. M.D. SORT Region 09 
1800 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-5362 
La P la ta 

Howe, Gerald E . M.D. SGEN Region 09 
Dolores Medical Associates 
1011 N. MiIdred Road 
Cortez, CO 81321 
565-3713 
Montezuma 

Janko, Gary S. M.D. SGEN Region 09 
375 E. Park Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

Johnson, Vaughn A. 
3455 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

M.D. RADD Region 09 

259-2525 
La P la ta 

Kanaya, Sadayo, A. M.D. PEDS Region 09 
25 N. Harrison 
Cortez, CO 81321 

565-4406 
Montezuma 

Ki racofe , H. Louden M.D. SURO Region 09 
1800 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

259-0440 
La P la ta 

Koplowitz, J . E . M.D. OPTH Region 09 
203 Penney Bui lding 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-0801 
La P la ta 

Krauser, Wil l iam J . M.D. SORT Region 09 
1800 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-5362 
La P la ta 

Leonard, Michael M.D. FAMP Region 09 
PHS Indian Health Center 
Ignacio, CO 81137 

563-4581 
La P la ta 

Lloyd, Leo W. M.D. INTM Region 09 
1800 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-2611 
La P la ta 



Lur ie , Michael K. 
25 N. Harrison 
Cortez, CO 81321 

M.D. SGEN Region 09 

565-4406 
Montezuma 

Luter, Pa t r i ck W. M.D. SGEN Region 09 
1800 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-4444 
La P la ta 

McCuIloch, Thomas G. M.D. STHO Region 09 
3801 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-4211 
La P la ta 

McGrath, Robert L . M.D. PEDS Region 09 
1800 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-4567 
La P la ta 
Montezuma 

McKinley, J . G . M.D. GENP Region 09 
213 Penney Bui lding 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-0163 
La P lata 

Mer r i t t , Edward G. M.D. FAMP Region 09 
Dolores Medical Associates 
507 Central 
Dolores, CO 81323 
882-7221 
Montezuma 

Murray, F.M. M.D. INTM Region 09 
1800 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-0786 
La P la ta 

- 6 -

Parmley, C l i f fo rd E . 
33 N. Elm Street 
Cortez, CO 81321 

565-8556 
Montezuma 

P h i l l i p s , Don M. 
1800 E. Third Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-2220 
La P la ta 

P i rna t , Martin P . 
1800 E. Third Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-2611 
La P la ta 

Pivonka, Robert C. 
1800 E. Third Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-2611 
La P la ta 

Rapieko, J .A . 
La P lata Community Hospital 
3801 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 
259-1110 
La P lata 

Ruggera, G. 
La Plata Community Hospital 
3801 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 
259-1110 
La P la ta 

Schoo, Michael 
18 South Beech 
Cortez, CO 81321 

565-3412 
Montezuma 

M.D. GENP Region 09 

M.D. OPTH Region 09 

M.D. FAMP Region 09 

M.D. FAMP Region 09 

M.D. ANES Region 09 

M.D. ANES Region 09 

M.D. SORT Region 09 

-7-



Snyder, Christopher H. , J r . M.D. PEDS Region 09 
1800 E. Third Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-2271 
La P la ta 

Swanson, R.L. M.D. ANES Region 09 
P. 0. Box 847 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-2535 
La P la ta 

Swedberg, Jay M.D. GENP Region 09 
Pagosa Springs Medical Center 
Pagosa Springs, CO 81147 

264-2224 
ArchuIeta 

Touchon, Robert C. M.D. CARD Region 09 
1800 E. Third Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-9480 
La P la ta 

Watson, John S . M.D. RADD Region 09 
3455 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

259-2525 
La P la ta 

Wigton, Chester M. M.D. GENP Region 09 
3649 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-2214 
La P lata 

Williamson, Hugh F. M.D. PATH Region 09 
375 E. Park Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

WiIson, Bruce H. M.D. INTM Region 09 
1800 E. 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-2611 
La P la ta 

Wolfe, Daniel K. M.D. OBGY Region 09 
3801 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-5543 
La P la ta 
Montezuma 

Abernathy, Charles M. M.D. SGEN Region 10 
902 South 4th Street 
Montrose, CO 8I40I 

249-4321 
Montrose 

Alexander, Wi l l iam J . M.D. GENP Region 10 
231 S. Nevada Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-4518 
Montrose 

Armstrong, J . A . M.D. FAMP Region 10 
Gunnison Family Medical Ct r . 
321 N. Main S t reet 
Gunnison, CO 81230 
641-1771 
Gunnison 

Bennett, Robert J . M.D. GENP Region 10 
361 Palmer Street 
Delta, CO 81416 

874-4473 
Delta 

Benzinger, Jacquel ine P . M.D. PATH Region 10 
Montrose Memorial Hospital 
800 S. 3rd S t reet 
Montrose, CO 81401 
249-3473 
Montrose 
Delta 



Benzinger, Michael J . M.D. PATH Region 10 
Montrose Memorial Hospital 
800 S . 3rd Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 
249-3473 
Montrose 
Delta 

Black, Albert L . D.O. GENP Region 10 
185 Stafford Lane 
Delta, CO 81416 

874-7611 
Delta 

Boyle, Ronald N. M.D. RADD Region 10 
Montrose Memorial Hospital 
800 S . 3rd S t reet 
Montrose, CO 81401 
249-3473 
Montrose 

Brethouwer, N. Robert D.O. FAMP Region 10 
700 Main Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-3466 
Montrose 

Brown, Woodrow E. M.D. GENP Region 10 
Bridge Street 
Hotchkiss, CO 81419 

872-3121 
Delta 

Burns, Frank M. M.D. OPTH Region 10 
400 S. Nevada Avenue 
Montrose, 00 81401 

249-9632 
Montrose 

Canfie ld, Thomas M. M.D. PATH Region 10 
Montrose Memorial Hospital 
800 S . 3rd St reet 
Montrose, CO 81401 
249-3473 
Montrose 

ChamberIin, Thomas J . 
900 S. 4th Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-7751 
Montrose 

Chernowitz, A. 
c/o Gunnison County Hospital 
Gunnison, CO 81230 

641-1456 
Gunnison 

M.D. INTM RegJon 10 

M.D. GENP Region 10 

Cole, Nicholas G. M.D. OPTH Region 10 
830 S . 4th Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-6662 
Montrose 

Currey, H. Wayne M.D. GENP Region 10 
164 Colorado Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-9654 
Montrose 

Dickinson, Theodore, C. M.D. SGEN Region 10 
902 S . 4th Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-4321 
Montrose 

D i l l on , Lawrence G. M.D. GENP Region 10 
Surface Crest Drive 
Cedaredge, CO 81413 

856-3146 
Delta 

Edwards, Robert A. M.D. GENP Region 10 
West of Te l lur ide 
Te l lu r ide , CO 81435 

728-3523 
San Miguel 



Fisher, Richard C. M.D. SORT Region 10 
904 S . 4th Street 
Montrose, 00 81401 

249-6641 
Montrose 

Frey, Charles T. M.D. GENP Region 10 
South Main Street 
Cedaredge, CO 81413 

856-3111 
Delta 

G i f f i n , James M. M.D. SGEN Region 10 
555 Meeker Street 
Delta, CO 81416 

874-9761 
Delta 

G i f f i n , Lewis M.D. SGEN Region 10 
555 Meeker Street 
Delta, CO 81416 

874-9761 
Delta 

Gingery, Richard C. M.D. GENP Region 10 
702 S . 5th Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-7797 
Montrose 

Greenburg, Lawrence A. M.D. GENP Region 10 
555 Meeker Street 
Delta, CO 81416 

874-4487 
Delta 

Greenwood, Richard B . M.D. SGEN Region 10 
1001 Main Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

Haskel I , R.D. M.D. FAMP Region 10 
P. 0. Box 115 
Main St reet 
Uravan, CO 81436 
862-7300 
Montrose 

Hawley, Wil l iam J . M.D. ANES Region 10 
400 S. Nevada Avenue 
Montrose, 00 81401 

249-9833 
Montrose 

Hoppel, Lynwood M.D. PSYY Region 10 
Midwest. Mental H l t . C t r . 
447 N. 3rd S t ree t 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-9694 

lagmin, Peter J . M.D. GENP Region 10 
164 Colorado Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-6669 
Montrose 

Isgreen, John W. M.D. RADD Region 10 
1013 S. 11th Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-6008 
Montrose 

Kemp, DeWitt E. M.D. SGEN Region 10 
224 S. Nevada Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-9437 
Montrose 

Kenimer, Barry K. M.D. ANES Region 10 
400 S. Nevada Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-9833 
Montrose 



Kimball, Frederick M.D. GENP Region 10 
Norwood Community C l i n i c 
Norwood, CO 814 23 

327-4233 
San Miguel 

Lambert, John C. M.D. INTM Region 10 
900 S . 4th Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-7751 
Montrose 

Lindes, Conrad M.D. GENP Region 10 
3rd and Minnesota 
Paonia, CO 81428 

527-4103 
Delta 

Lindes, Dorthyann M.D. GENP Region 10 
3rd and Minnesota 
Paonia, CO 81428 

527-4103 
Delta 

Lokey, Hamilton, J r . M.D. SGEN Region 10 
902 S . 4th Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-4321 
Montrose 

Maisel , Robert M.D. FAMP Region 10 
Ouray Medical Center 
302 2nd St reet 
Ouray, CO 81427 
325-4927 
Ouray 

Mebane, David M. M.D. GENP Region 10 
224 S. Nevada Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

Meyer, Ronald W. 
130 E. Virginia Avenue 
Gunnison, CO 81320 

M.D. GENP Region 10 

641-0211 
Gunnison 

Motley, Robert F. M.D. INTM Region 10 
900 S . 4th Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-7751 
Montrose 

Osborne, Frank M.D. SORT Region 10 
c/o Gunnison Co. Hospital 
Gunnison, CO 81230 

641-1456 
Gunnison 

Peak, James W. D.O. FAMP Region 10 
203 S. Nevada Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-9678 
Montrose 

Pelner , John B. M.D. GENP Region 10 
Mountain Medical Services 
305 W. Colorado Avenue 
Te l lur ide , CO 81435 
728-3848 
San Miguel 

Pflum, Eugene W. M.D. SORT Region 10 
100 Staf ford Lane 
Delta, CO 81416 

874-7681 
Delta 

Ridgeway, Don N. M.D. GENP Region 10 
3rd and Minnesota 
Paonia, CO 81428 

527-4103 
Delta 



Rosenbaum, Robert J . M.D. PEDS Region 10 
231 S. Nevada Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-4518 
Montrose 

Rosenzweig, Harold H. D.O. FAMP Region 10 
P. 0. Box 578 
Nucla, CO 81424 

864-7329 
Montrose 

Shaefer, Charles M.D. GENP Region 10 
130 E. V i rg in ia Avenue 
Gunnison, CO 81230 

641-0211 
Gunnison 

Shannon, Richard D. M.D. SURO Region 10 
906 S . 4th Street 
Montrose, 00 81401 

249-7301 
Montrose 

Shaver, Charles R. M.D. GENP Region 10 
501 S. Townsend Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-4902 
Montrose 

Simon, Frederick D.O. FAMP Region 10 
203 S. Nevada Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-9678 
Montrose 

Stochosky, Barbara M.D. FAMP Region 10 
Norwood Community C l i n i c 
Norwood, CO 81423 

327-4233 
San Miguel 

Story, Paul G. M.D. OPTH Region 10 
400 S. Nevada Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-9632 
Montrose 

Tarr , John S. J r . M.D. GENP Region 10 
130 E. Virginia Avenue 
Gunnison, CO 81230 

641-021 I 
Gunnison 

Torrez, Adolfo J . , J r . M.D. GENP Region 10 
361 Palmer Street 
Delta, CO 81416 

874-4473 
Delta 

Tu I I i u s , Daniel A. M.D. FAMP Region 10 
Gunnison Family Medical Ct r . 
321 N. Main S t reet 
Gunnison, CO 81230 
641-1771 
Gunnison 

Van Gemert, Robert J . M.D. GENP Region 10 
164 Colorado Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-6669 
Montrose 

WanIess, Kirk M.D. OTOR Region 10 
222 S. Nevada Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-2666 
Montrose 

Wanneberger, Richard L . M.D. GENP Region 10 
130 E. V i rg in ia Avenue 
Gunnison, CO 81230 

641-0211 
Gunnison 



Warner, Robert F. M.D. GENP Region 10 
555 Meeker Street 
Delta, CO 81416 

874-9461 
Delta 

Winkler, Louis H. M.D. SORT Region 10 
904 S. 4th Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-6641 
Montrose 

Wolcov, Jay M. D.O. FAMP Region 10 
Gunnison Family Medical Ctr . 
321 N. Main S t reet 
Gunnison, CO 81230 
641-1771 
Gunnison 

Al len, WiImer C. M.D. SORT Region 11 
1044 Main Street 
Box 1359 
Carbondale, CO 81623 
963-3483 
Garf ie ld 

Barbero, J . F . M.D. EMER Region 11 
St . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th S t reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-1550 
Mesa 

Basinger, Alan A. M.D. RADD Region 11 
S t . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-1550 
Mesa 

Bock, George W. M.D. EMER Region 11 
c/o Craig Memorial Hospital 
780 Tucker S t reet 
Craig, CO 81625 
824-9411 
Moffat 

Bonnet, Carol G. Eckert M.D. PUBL Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

Bonnet, Gabriel A. M.D. PEDS Region 11 
2141 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

245-1427 
Mesa 

Brewer, Mac M.D. PEDS Region 11 
1007 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

245-4010 
Mesa 

B r i an , David M.D. OTOR Region 11 
2525 N. 89th Street 
Grand Junct ion, 00 81501 

242-7242 
Mesa 

Brooks, John R. M.D. OPTH Region 11 
802 Grand Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-6373 
Garf ie ld 

Brown, Fred E . D.O. ANES Region 11 
Monument V i l lage Med. Center 
2148 Broadway 
Grand Junction, CO 81503 
242-9033 
Mesa 

Buchtel , Henry A. M.D. GENP Region 11 
Craig Medical C l i n i c 
580 Pershing S t reet 
Craig, CO 81625 
824-3213 
Moffat 



B u l l , Herman R. 
2232 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-0726 
Mesa 

M.D. FAMP Region 

B u l l , Malcolm I . M.D. INTM Region 
520 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-2136 
Mesa 

Burgert, Paul H. J r . M.D. OTOR Region 
Glenwood Medical Associates 
1905 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-5441 
Garf ie ld 

Burleigh, Thomas D. M.D. SGEN Region 
2137 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, 00 81501 

243-3518 
Mesa 

Burnbaum, Mitchel l M.D. NEUR Region 
790 Wellington Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-9180 
Mesa 

Burns, Dorr H. M.D. RADD Region 
731 Bookcl i f f Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-0221 
Mesa 

Campbell, Denis P . M.D. OPTH Region 
790 Wellington Avenue 
Grand Junction, 00 81501 

242-3854 
Mesa 

Card i f f , J . R . M.D, GENP Region 
Moffat Family C l i n i c 
793 Russell S t ree t 
Craig, CO 81625 
824-3252 
Moffat 

Christensen, Scott P . M.D. SGEN Region 
600 Center Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-1362 
Mesa 

Clark, Darrel C. D.O. FAMP Region 
2404 Te l le r Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-2660 
Mesa 

Clemens, Orvie G. M.D. FAMP Region 
Glenwood Medical Associates 

1905 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 8|60| 
945-5441 
Gar f ie ld 
Eagle 

Copeland, Larry D.O. SORT Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, 00 81501 

245-0484 
Mesa 

CrowelI , James M.D. EMER Region 
S t . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-1550 
Mesa 

Crumbaker, Victor A. M.D. INTM Region 
403 Kennedy Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-3300 
Mesa 



Davenport, J e r r y M. D.O. SGEN Region 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-9340 
Mesa 

Dirks, David W. M.D. FAMP Region 
2232 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

245-4152 
Mesa 

Dreher, Wil l iam H. M.D. INTM Region 
403 Kennedy Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-3300 
Mesa 

Duke, Wil l iam M.D. GENP Region 
107 W. 6th Street 
Pa l isade, CO 81526 

464-5611 
Mesa 

Duncan, Lester S . M.D. OPTH Region 
790 Wellington Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-3854 
Mesa 

Dunkelburg, Walter M.D. OBGY Region 
Colorado W. Mental H l t . Ctr . 
829 Grand Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-2241 
Gar f ie ld 

Dunn, James R. M.D. GENP Region 
601 Center Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-3641 
Mesa 

E l l i o t t , Robert J . M.D. ANES Region 11 
S t . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-1550 
Mesa 

Eskelson, David W. M.D. GENP Region 11 
Halandras Bui ld ing 
Meeker, CO 81641 

878-5862 
Rio Blanco 

Evans, Bruce W. M.D. ANES Region 11 
2323 N. 7th S t ree t 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-7245 
Mesa 

Feinsinger, Greg M.D. FAMP Region 11 
Glenwood Medical Associates 
1905 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 8|60| 
945-5441 
Garf ie ld 

Findlay, Wil l iam A. M.D. PEDS Region 11 
2141 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

245-1427 
Mesa 

F isher , David P . M.D. SORT Region 11 
550 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-8140 
Mesa 

Flood, Wi l l iam L . M.D. PEDS Region 11 
Glenwood Medical Associates 
1905 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-5441 
Garf ie ld 
Eagle 



Fulton, Richard E . M.D. RADD Region 11 
S t . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-1550 
Mesa 

GabIeman, Omer P. D.O. OTOR Region 11 
Mesa Memorial Hospital 
405 N. 10th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-1331 
Mesa 

Geske, Gerald K. D.O. OPTH Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-8697 
Mesa 

Gibford, Richard W. M.D. ANES Region 11 
S t . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-1550 
Mesa 

Gilman, Neal J . M.D. NEUR Region 11 
790 Wellington Avenue #206 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

245-9180 
Mesa 

Goi ter , L .B . M.D. ANES Region 11 
2323 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-7245 
Mesa 

Graves, K .L . D.O. OBGY Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

Hackett, Robert D. M.D. OBGY Region 11 
2525 N. 8th St reet 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

245-1168 
Mesa 

H a l l , Ol iver E .K . M.D. SORT Region 11 
2232 N. 7th S t reet 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-3535 
Mesa 

Ha l l , Robert F. M.D. SORT Region 11 
2232 N. 7th S t ree t , Su i te 18 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-3555 
Mesa 

Harper, Barry M.D. FAMP Region 11 
2333 N. 6th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

245-1198 
Mesa 

Hartshorn, Denzel F . M.D. OTOR Region 11 
2525 N. 8th S t reet 
Grand Junction, CO 8|50| 

242-7242 
Mesa 

Haven, Harral D.O. SGEN Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, 00 81501 

243-9340 
Mesa 

Herr, David S . 
1007 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junct ion, 00 8|50| 

245-4010 
Mesa 

M.D. PEDS Region 11 



Herrington, Richard A. M.D. SORT Region 11 
366 State Highway 133 
Carbondale, CO 81623 

963-3483 
Garf ie ld 

Heuscher, E. M.D. FAMP Region 11 
2525 N. 8th S t reet , Suite 104 
Grand Junction, CD 81501 

241-1370 
Mesa 

H i l l , David M. M.D. GENP Region 11 
Craig Medical C l i n i c 
580 Pershing St reet 
Craig, CO 81625 
824-3213 
Moffat 

Hoefner, Victor C. D.O. FAMP Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-1640 
Mesa 

Hostet t Ie r , David P . M.D. FAMP Region 11 
Glenwood Medical Associates 

1905 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-5441 
Garf ie ld 
Eagle 

Huffaker, Richard C. D.O. OTOR Region 11 
Mesa Memorial Hospital 
405 North 10th S t reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-1331 
Mesa 

Huskey, H.B. M.D. GENP Region 11 
206 E. Aspen Avenue 
F ru i ta , 00 81521 

858-3927 
Mesa 

- 2 6 -

Hutcherson, John L . 
2323 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-7245 
Mesa 

Hutchison, David 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-1448 
Mesa 

M.D. PSYY Region 11 

I r v i n , Lewis A. M.D. OBGY Region 11 
2525 N. 8th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

245-1168 
Mesa 

Jacobs, Mary Jo M.D. FAMP Region 11 
923 Cooper Avenue 
P.O. Box 966 
Glenwood Springs, 00 81601 
945-8621 
Garf ie ld 

James, David R . M.D. SGEN Region 11 
c/o Craig Memorial Hospital 
780 Tucker S t ree t 
Craig, CO 81625 
824-9411 
Moffat 

James, Lynn A. M.D. INTM Region 11 
520 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 8|50| 

242-2136 
Mesa 

Janson, Richard A. M.D. SPLA Region 11 
2525 N. 6th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-9127 
Mesa 

-27-



Jones, Paul B . M.D. OBGY Region 11 
2525 N. 8th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

245-1168 
Mesa 

Jordan, Joe D.O. FAMP Region 11 
Mid Valley Bui lding 
121 E. Aspen Avenue 
F ru i ta , CO 81521 
858-3544 
Mesa 

Kareus, Lawrence D. D.O. FAMP Region 11 
2404 Te l ler Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-2660 
Mesa 

Kareus, Les l i e G. D.O. FAMP Region 11 
2404 Te l ler Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-2660 
Mesa 

Kearns, Roy D.O. FAMP Region 11 
Mesa Memorial Hospital 
405 N. 10th S t reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-1331 
Mesa 

Kearse, Wil l iam O. M.D. INTM Region 11 
Glenwood Medical Associates 
1905 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-5441 
Garf ie ld 
Eagle 

Ke I I e r , Ben R . , J r . 
2001 Blake Avenue, 1B 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

M.D. OBGY Region 11 

Ke l ley , Terrance E . M.D. PEDS Region 11 
1614 Grand Avenue 

Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-6633 
Gar f ie ld 

Kempers, Glenn R. M.D. SGEN Region 11 
2232 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-0900 
Mesa 

Kingston, Richard A. D.O. FAMP Region 11 
Mesa Memorial Hospital 
405 N. 10th St reet 
Grand Junction, 00 81501 
243-1331 
Mesa 

K le in , Medford G. M.D. PATH Region 11 
S t . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 8|50| 
242-1550 
Mesa 

KI ingelheber, Bob D.O. FAMP Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 

Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-7174 
Mesa 

Knaus, Gary D. M.D. FAMP Region 11 
366 S ta te Highway 133 
Carbondale, CO 81623 

963-3350 
Gar f ie ld 

Lambe, Clarke D. M.D. EMER Region 11 
S t . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junction, 00 81501 
242-1550 
Mesa 



Lampert, Kenneth J . M.D. PUBL Region 11 
Mesa Co. Publ ic Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

LehmkuhIe, Joseph M. D.O. GENP Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-9090 
Mesa 

Leopoldt, Gerd C. M.D. PSYY Region 11 
790 Wellington Avenue, #206 
Grand junct ion, CO 81501 

245-5277 
Mesa 

Lepisto, Carl A. M.D. OPTH Region 11 
2323 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-8811 
Mesa 

Lindsay, Albert L . D.O. GENP Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CD 81501 

243-3602 
Mesa 

Linnemeyer, Robert F. M.D. SGEN Region 11 
2211 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-2462 
Mesa 

Lippman, Bruce D. M.D. FAMP Region 11 
Glenwood Medical Associates 
1905 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-5441 

Maclean, James E. M.D. RADD Region 11 
c/o S t . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-1550 
Mesa 

Madison, G i lber t I . M.D. GENP Region 11 
2525 N. 8th S t reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-3606 
Mesa 

Maggiore, John R. 
Glenwood Medical Associates 
1905 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-5441 
Gar f ie ld 
Eagle 

Magraw, Bronwen J . 
107 W. 6th S t reet 
Pa l isade, CO 81526 

464-5611 
Mesa 

M.D. FAMP Region 11 

M.D. INTM Region 11 

Mahler, Lawrence P . D.O. GENP Region 11 
1640 Hwy 50 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-9960 
Mesa 

Marasco, Roland J . M.D. FAMP Region 11 
2536 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-9050 
Mesa 

Matchett, Kenneth M. M.D. INTM Region 11 
520 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-2136 
Mesa 



Mayer, David M. M.D. SORT Region 11 
550 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-8140 
Mesa 

McCleary, Thomas G. , III D.O. INTM Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junction, 00 81501 

241-1550 
Mesa 

Meacham, Stephen R . M.D. OBGY Region 11 
2525 N. 8th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

245-1168 
Mesa 

Merkel, Wil l iam D. M.D. SPLA Region 11 
2323 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-9127 
Mesa 

M e r r i l l , Joseph G. M.D. SGEN Region 11 
600 Center Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-1362 
Mesa 

Metzger, Frank D.O. FAMP Region 11 
Monument V i l l age Med. Center 
2148 Broadway 
Grand Junction, CO 81503 
242-9033 
Mesa 

Miklos, Anna D. D.O. GENP Region 11 
State Home and Training School 
2800 D Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
245-2100 
Mesa 

M i l l e r , Thomas E. M.D. PSYY Region 11 
600 Center Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-7192 
Mesa 

Mohler, P h i l i p J . M.D. FAMP Region 11 
735 Bookcl i f f Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

245-1220 
Mesa 

Monahan, Elmer P . J r . M.D. GENP Region I I 
517 Breeze St reet 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-5359 
Moffat 

Moran, Pa t r i ck G. M.D. INTM Region 11 
2211 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-7260 
Mesa 

Moritz, Ter re l l C. M.D. INTM Region 11 
2323 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-7243 
Mesa 

Moore, Thomas A. D.O. FAMP Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-1583 
Mesa 

Moore, Wi l l iam T. M.D. PSYY Region 11 
V.A. Hospital 
2121 North Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-0731 
Mesa 



Morton, G. Thomas I I I M.D. INTM Region 
Glenwood Medical Associates 
1905 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-5441 
Garf ie ld 

Moss, Lyle A. D.O. FAMP Region 
Craig Medical C l i n i c 
580 Pershing 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-3213 
Moffat 

Munro, Gordon A. M.D. SGEN Region 
2232 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-0900 
Mesa 

Nelson, Kenneth E. M.D. GENP Region 
2232 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

245-1558 
Mesa 

Nystrom, John S . M.D. RADD Region 
Val ley View Hospital 
Box 1776 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-6535 
Garf ie ld 

O 'De l l , Vernon F . , J r . D.O. GENP Region 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-1583 
Mesa 

O'Donnell, James A. M.D. OBGY Region 
Glenwood Medical Assoc. 
1905 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-8503 
Garf ie ld 

Orr, Robert E. 
249 N. Plum Street 
F ru i ta , CO 81521 

M.D. GENP Region 11 

858-3662 
Mesa 

Pa in te r , M. Ray M.D. SURO Region 11 
790 Wellington Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 8|50| 

243-3061 
Mesa 

Parker, James M.D. GENP Region 11 
725 Bookcl i f f Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-8062 
Mesa 

Par r i sh , R. Gibson M.D. ANES Region 11 
Glenwood Medical Associates 
1905 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-5441 
Gar f ie ld 

Pasterz, James D.O. FAMP Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 

Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-3500 
Mesa 

Patterson, William R. M.D. SORT Region 11 
550 Patterson Road 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

245-8140 
Mesa 

Peters , J .D . M.D. EMER Region 11 
S t . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-1550 
Mesa 



Petersburg, Gregory 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junction, 00 81501 

243-3500 
Mesa 

Petersen, Christ ine 
790 WeIIington Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

245-4810 
Mesa 

Petersen, Warren A. 
600 Center Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-1362 
Mesa 

Pinson, Ronald C. 
550 Patterson Road 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-8140 
Mesa 

P iper , James C. 
1007 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

245-4010 
Mesa 

Post , Lawrence 
793 Russel 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-7131 
Moffat 

Powell , Vanna 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

D.O. FAMP Region 11 

M.D. INTM Region 11 

M.D. SGEN Region 11 

M.D. SORT Region 11 

M.D. PEDS Region 11 

M.D. OPTH Region 11 

D.O. OBGY Region 11 

Prescott , Wi l l iam E . 
2232 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-7109 
Mesa 

M.D. FAMP Region 11 

Puhls, Gerald E . M.D. GENP Region 11 
509 S. White Avenue 
Rangely, CO 81648 

675-2205 
Rio Blanco 

Rademacher, Charles 0.0. I N T M Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-0565 
Mesa 

Raley, Francis M. M.D. FAMP Region 11 
107 W. 6th S t reet 
Pal isade, CO 81526 

464-5611 
Mesa 

Rashleigh, Perry L . M.D. DERM Region 11 
790 Wellington Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-7273 
Mesa 

Reed, Wi l l iam L. M.D. ANES Region 11 
2323 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-7245 
Mesa 

Reeder, Harold W. D.O. OTOR Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-7322 
Mesa 



Reishus, Alan D. 
793 RusselI Street 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-3252 
Moffat 

Renn, Richard H. 
709 East 6th Street 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-5824 
Garf ie ld 

D.O. GENP Region 11 

Rosenberry, Clark D.O. GENP Region 11 
129 W. 4th Street 
R i f l e , CO 81650 

625-2500 
Garf ie ld 

Roy, C.E. M.D. SURO Region 11 
790 Wellington Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-3061 
Mesa 

Saccomanno, Geno M.D. PATH Region 11 
St . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-1550 
Mesa 

Sanders, H.L. D.O. GENP Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-3505 
Mesa 

Saunders, Richard P . M.D. PATH Region 11 
S t . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-1550 
Mesa 

Schmidt, RaeDene M.D. INTM Region 11 
790 Wellington Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

245-4810 
Mesa 

Schumann, Frederick A. M.D. OPTH Region 11 
2323 N. 7th S t reet 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-3993 
Mesa 
Routt 

Scot t , Wi l l iam A. M.D. ALLE Region 11 
2525 N. 8th S t r ee t , #102 
Grand Junct ion, 00 81501 

241-0170 
Mesa 

Shanks, W. George M.D. SGEN Region 11 
2232 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-0900 
Mesa 

Shenkel, Roger C. M.D. FAMP Region 11 
735 Bookcl i f f Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, 00 81501 

245-1220 
Mesa 

Simons, Kenneth M. M.D. SURO Region 11 
790 Wellington Avenue 
Grand Junction, 00 8|50| 

243-3061 
Mesa 

Simpson, George R. D.O. SGEN Region 11 
Mesa Memorial Hospital 
405 N. 10th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-1331 
Mesa 



Sisk, Je ra Id L. M.D. FAMP Region 11 
W. Slope Med. & Dent. Ct r . 
525 Aspen 
R i f l e , CO 81650 
625-1642 
Garf ie ld 
Rio Blanco 

Smedley, Wil l iam E . , J r . M.D. INTM Region 11 
403 Kennedy Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-3300 
Mesa 

Smith, Edward J . M.D. SGEN Region 11 
Glenwood Medical Associates 

1905 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-5441 
Garf ie ld 

Smith, John P . M.D. SORT Region 11 
Glenwood Medical Associates 
1905 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-5441 
Garf ie Id 

Smith, G. Paul M.D. INTM Region 11 
520 Patterson Road 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-2136 
Mesa 

Smith, Royal A. M.D. RADD Region 11 
Val ley View Hospital 
Box 1776 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-7564 
Garf ie ld 

Smith, U. Duane M.D. INTM Region 11 
W. Slope Med. and Dental C t r . 
525 Aspen 
R i f l e , CO 81650 
625-1642 
Garf ie ld 
Rio Blanco 

Smith, Verne A. , J r . 
735 BookcI i f f Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

245-1220 
Mesa 

Snyder, Gary M.D. CARD Region 11 
790 Wellington Avenue 
Su i te 105 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 
245-4810 
Mesa 

Sonda, Lewis P . M.D. SURO Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-9891 
Mesa 

Sparks, Warren B. M.D. EMER Region 11 
S t . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-1550 
Mesa 

Steinbrecher, Jerome S . M.D. PATH Region 11 
S t . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-1550 
Mesa 

S tuar t , R.W. D.O. ROEN Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 

Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-4528 
Mesa 

Su l l i v an , Leigh R. 
405 N. 10th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-1331 
Mesa 

M.D. INTM Region 11 



Te r r e l l , M. Dale 
220 East Avenue 
R i f l e , 00 81650 

625-1100 
Garf ie ld 

Thomas, Buford L . , J r . M.D. ANES Region 11 
2523 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-7245 
Mesa 

T ice , Larry D. M.D. NEUR Region 11 
790 Wellington Avenue, #206 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-9180 
Mesa 

Todd, James W. M.D. GENP Region 11 
602 Bookc1iff Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-2488 
Mesa 

Told, Thomas N. D.O. FAMP Region 11 
Craig Medical C l i n i c 
580 Pershing S t . 
Craig, CO 81625 
824-3213 
Moffat 

Tomasso, Gerald I . M.D. GENP Region 11 
Craig Medical C l i n i c 
580 Pershing S t reet 
Craig, CO 81625 
824-3213 
Moffat 

Towner, Thomas A. M.D. INTM Region 11 
2525 N. 8th S t ree t , #108 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

T r i p l e t t , John C. M.D. FAMP Region 11 
107 W. 6th Street 
Pa l isade, CO 81526 

464-5611 
Mesa 

Troy, Richard E . M.D. PSYY Region 11 
600 Center Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-7697 
Mesa 

Tupper,. H.M. M.D. SGEN Region 11 
3001 N. 12th St reet 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-1940 
Mesa 

Utt , Dale D.O. FAMP Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-3500 
Mesa 

Van Devander, D.C. M.D. OBGY Region 11 
923 Cooper Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-8333 
Garf ie ld 

Van Dorpe, George A. M.D. FAMP Region 11 
Craig Medical C l i n i c 
580 Pershing 
Craig, CO 81625 
824-3213 
Moffat 

Wagniid, Jon P . M.D. INTM Region 11 
790 Wellington Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

245-4810 
Mesa 



Waldrop, Wil l iam L. M.D. SORT Region 11 
2339 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-3001 
Mesa 

Wal l i ck , Nancy C. M.D. FAMP Region 11 
Valley Medical Center 
210 High S t reet 
Collbran, CO 81624 
487-3531 
Mesa 

Wanebo, C l i f fo rd K. M.D. SURO Region 11 
790 Wellington Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-3061 
Mesa 

Ward, Bruce A. 
St . Mary's Hospital 
2635 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-1550 
Mesa 

Weaver, James K. 
Valley Orthopedic Associates 
2001 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-8683 
Garf ie ld 

Webel, Jacob 
520 Patterson Road 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-2136 
Mesa 

West, David M. 
2333 N. 6th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

M.D. RADD Region 11 

M.D. SORT Region 11 

M.D. CARD Region 11 

M.D. FAMP Region 11 

WiIson, Charles E. M.D. DERM Region 11 
790 Wellington Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-7273 
Mesa 

Wissinger, Daniel H. M.D. OPTH Region 11 
2323 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-3993 
Mesa 
Routt 

W i t h a m , Ray G. M.D. FAMP Region 11 
Craig Medical C l i n i c 
580 Pershing S t reet 
Craig, CO 81625 
824-3213 
Moffat 

Wubben, Paul D. M.D. GENP Region 11 
601 Center Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-1566 
Mesa 

Yaiko, R. Douglas M.D. SGEN Region 11 
2001 Blake Avenue, Sui te 1C 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-6533 
Garf ie ld 

Arnold, Andrew M.D. FAMP Region 12 
East Grand Medical Center 
201 Jasper 
Granby, CO 80446 
887-2117 
Grand 

Barnett , Stephen M.D. PEDS Region 12 
630 E. Hyman Avenue #25 
Aspen, CO 81611 
925-9540 
P i t k in 



Bat ts , Richard M.D. RADD Region 12 
c/o Routt Memorial Hospital 
80 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-1322 
Routt 

Seven, Wi l l iam, M.D. M.D. GENP Region 12 
181 W. Meadow Drive 
Va i l , CO 81657 

476-5695 
Eagle 

Bookman, Larry M.D. EMER Region 12 
c/o Routt Memorial Hospital 
80 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-1322 
Routt 

Caskey, Jack B. M.D. OBGY Region 12 
400 W. Main Street 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-9480 
P i tk in 

Ceriana, Ernest G. M.D. SGEN Region 12 
400 Grand Avenue 
Kremmling, CO 80459 

724-3255 
Grand 

Chapin, L. L. M.D. OPTH Region 12 
400 W. Main Street 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-8411 
P i t k in 

Cipriano, Frank J . M.D. SORT Region 12 
316 S. M i l l S t reet 
Aspen, CO 81611 

CrandaII , Jack S. M.D. GENP Region 12 
630 E. Hyman Avenue 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-3071 
P i t k in 

Deagman, Gorden K. M.D. INTM Region 12 
400 Grand Avenue 
Kremmling, CO 80459 

724-3255 
Grand 

Dooher, Gerald R . M.D. RADD Region 12 
181 W. Meadow Drive 

Va i l , CO 81657 

476-2451 
Eagle 

Dyer, E.D. M.D. GENP Region 12 
Oak Creek C l i n i c 
Oak Creek, CO 80467 

736-2394 
Routt 

Evans, Wil l iam M.D. OTHR Region 12 
100 E. Main St reet 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-7326 
P i t k in 

F e r r i s , Wi l l iam D. 
100 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-2518 
Routt 

Fram, Edward D. 
c/o Aspen Valley Hospital 
0200 Cast le Creek Road 
Aspen, CO 81611 
925-1120 
P i t k i n 

M.D. SORT Region 12 

M.D. RADD Region 12 



France, David W. 
521 5th Street 
Walden, CO 80480 

723-4255 
Jackson 

Freedman, Ph i l i p M.D. FAMP Region 
181 W. Meadow Drive 
Va i l , CO 81657 

476-0180 
Eagle 

Freeman, John R . 
100 E. Main Street 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-4141 
P i tk in 
Gar f ie ld 

Gould, Virgil 
100 E. Main St reet 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-6890 
P i t k in 

M.D. SORT Region 

M.D. GENP Region 

Hart , Charles M.D. FAMP Region 
181 W. Meadow Drive 
Va i l , CO 81657 

476-0180 
Eagle 

Hershey, Douglas W. M.D. OBGY Region 
323 W. Main Street 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-8005 
P i tk in 

Hostet ler , Michael D. M.D. INTM Region 
100 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-3327 
Routt 

Jendry, Ronald J . M.D. FAMP Region 12 
Keystone Resort Mtn. House 
P.O. Box 38 
Di l lon, CO 80435 
468-6551 
Summit 

Karpinski, Henry B. M.D. SGEN Region 12 
East Grand Medical Center 
201 Jasper Avenue 
Granby, CO 80446 
887-2117 
Grand 

K i rk , Rodney E. M.D. SORT Region 12 
100 E. Main St reet 
Aspen, 00 81611 

945-4141 
P i t k in 
Gar f ie ld 

Lackey, Charles W. M.D. FAMP Region 12 
0038 Summit Co. Road 1030 
P. O. Box 738 
Fr isco, CO 80443 
668-3300 
Summit 

Lewis, Ronald G. M.D. SORT Region 12 
100 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-2518 
Routt 

Malburg, Bernard J . M.D. FAMP Region 12 
Solandt Medical C l i n i c 
Hayden, CO 81639 

276-3737 
Routt 

Maryland, Daniel L . M.D. OPTH Region 12 
181 W. Meadow Drive 
Va i I , CO 81657 

476-0733 
Eagle 



Mass, Ann 
630 E. Hyman Avenue 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-1180 
P i t k in 

McGrath, Richard W. 
Timber l ine Medical C t r . 
62801 Highway 40 
Granby, CO 80446 
887-2108 
Grand 

Mink, Barry D. 
100 E. Main Street 
Aspen, 00 81611 

925-5440 
P i t k in 

Morgen, Robert 0 . 
100 E. Main Street 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-5440 
P i t k in 

Murahata, Susan 
East Grand Medical Center 
201 Jasper 
Granby, CO 80446 
887-2117 
Grand 

Murray, Wil l iam T. 
100 E. Main Street 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-5440 
P i tk in 

Oberheide, James E. 
0038 Summit Co. Road 1030 
P . O. Box 738 
Fr isco, CO 80443 
668-3300 
Summit 

M.D. INTM Region 12 

D.O. GENP Region 12 

M.D. INTM Region 12 

M.D. INTM Region 12 

M.D. FAMP Region 12 

M.D. NEUR Region 12 

M.D. FAMP Region 12 

Oden, Robert R. 
100 E. Main St reet 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-4141 
P i t k i n 
Gar f ie ld 

Orton, Lambert C. 
100 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-3327 
Routt 

Osteen, Thomas 
181 W. Meadow Drive 
Va i l , CO 81657 

476-5695 
Eagle 

Otto, Carl E . 
100 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-3327 
Routt 

PauI , David B. 
100 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, 00 80477 

879-2100 
Routt 

P e t r i e , Kent 
181 W. Meadow Drive 
Va i l , CO 81657 

476-0180 
Eagle 

Ph i Ipo t t , James A., J r . 
100 E. Main Street 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-4236 
P i t k in 
Gar f ie ld 

M.D. SORT Region 12 

M.D. INTM Region 12 

M.D. GENP Region 12 

M.D. OBGY Region 12 

M.D. SGEN Region 12 

M.D. FAMP Region 12 

M.D. DERM Region 12 



P r i ce , Vernon M.D. FAMP Region 12 
521 Lincoln Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

874-0440 
Routt 

Pobor, Paul H. M.D. ANES Region 12 
c/o Aspen Valley Hospital 
0200 Cast le Creek Road 
Aspen, CO 81611 
925-1120 
P i t k i n 

Rappaport, Mickey M.D. PSYY Region 12 
632 E. Hopkins Street 
Aspen, 00 81611 

925-3837 
P i tk in 

Reece, Robin M.D. FAMP Region 12 
100 Park Avenue Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-0203 
Routt 

Sanzenbacher, Larry M.D. SGEN Region 12 
100 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-3327 
Routt 

S ch i f f , Samuel B . M.D. PSYY Region 12 
632 E. Hopkins Avenue 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-3837 
P i tk in 

S c h i l l e r , Carl F . M.D. INTM Region 12 
100 E. Main Street 
Aspen, CO 81611 

Schwartz, Arthur M.D. STHO Region 12 
630 E. Hyman Avenue 
Aspen, 00 81611 

925-1180 
P i t k i n 

Scot t , Russe l l , J r . M.D. SURO Region 12 
400 W. Hopkins Street 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-2012 
P i t k i n 

Seavy, Jack 
East Grand Medical Center 
201 Jasper 
Granby, CO 80446 
887-2117 
Grand 

Sec r i s t , Donald M. 
300 E. Hyman Avenue 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-5505 
P i t k i n 

Shenk, Douglas C. 
100 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-0203 
Routt 

Sophocles, Ar is M., J r . 
Breckenridge Med/Dental Ctr 
410 S. French 
Breckenridge, CO 80424 
453-6934 
Summit 

Steinberg, I . Thomas 
181 W. Meadow Drive 
Va i l , CO 81657 

476-5695 
Eagle 

M.D. FAMP Region 12 

M.D. INTM Region 12 

M.D. FAMP Region 12 

M.D. FAMP Region 12 

M.D. GENP Region 12 



Stonington, Oliver G. M.D. SURO Region 12 
0381 Summit County Road 403 
Breckenridge, CO 80424 

453-2227 
Summit 

S tuar t , Wallace M.D. DERM Region 12 
100 Park Avenue Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-3327 
Routt 

Tomlin, Donald D. M.D. OBGY Region 12 
521 Lincoln Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

874-0440 
Routt 

Thurnau, Gary R. M.D. OBGY Region 12 
630 E. Hyman Avenue 
Aspen, CO 81611 
925-5236 
P i tk in 

Van Hardenbroek, Mechteld C. M.D. GENP Region 12 
Summit Co. C l i n i c 
348 Chief Colorow 
Di l lon , CO 80435 
468-2478 
Summit 

Whitcomb, H.C., J r . M.D. INTM Region 12 
100 E. Main Street 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-5440 
P i tk in 

Wi l l iams, David M. M.D. FAMP Region 12 
100 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-0203 
Routt 

Wil l iams, James J . 
100 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-0203 
Routt 

Wilson, Br ian M.D. OBGY Region 12 
323 W. Main St reet 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-8005 
P i t k i n 

Zab ie l sk i , G.C. M.D. SGEN Region 12 
400 Grand Avenue 
Kremmling, CO 80459 

724-3255 
Grand 



PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS BY REGION, ALPHABETICALLY 

Hoff, Daniel P.A. Region 09 
Durango Med. & Surg. Assn. 
1800 E . 3rd Street 
Durango, CO 81301 
247-2611 
La P la ta 

Lancaster, Douglas P.A. Region 09 
Dolores Med. Associates 
1011 N. MiIdred Road 
Cortez, CO 81321 
565-3713 
Montezuma 

Boren, Brian Douglas P.A. Region 10 
c/o Dr. Frederick Kimball 
Norwood Community C l in i c 
Norwood, CO 81423 
327-4233 
San Miguel 

Gregory, Annie P.A. Region 10 
c/o Dr. Haskell 
Main S t reet 
Uravan, CO 81436 
862-7300 
Montrose 

Tut t le , Ray P.A. Region 10 
c/o Dr. James Peak 
206 4th St reet 

Olathe, CO 81425 
323-6838 
Montrose 

Binesek, Bonnie P.A. Region 11 
c/o Drs.Smith,Mohler,Shenkel 
735 Bookcl i f f 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
245-1220 
Mesa 

Blunk, Gary P.A. Region 11 
Dept.of Surg.,V.A.Hospital 
2121 North Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-0731 
Mesa 

-56-

Fin lay , Wil l iam P.A. Region 11 
Dept. of Med.,V.A.Hospital 
2121 North Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-0731 
Mesa 

Quick, James P.A. Region 11 
c/o Drs. Raley,Duke,Tr ip let t 
107 W. 6th Street 
Pal isade, CO 81526 
464-5611 
Mesa 

Reed, Rod P.A. Region 11 
c/o Drs. Matchett,Bul I , James 
550 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-8140 
Mesa 

Ride, Ron P.A. Region 11 
c/o Drs. Matchett,Bull, James 
550 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-8140 
Mesa 

Swinsky, Michael P.A. Region 11 
c/o Osteopathic Hospital 

1065 Walnut Avenue 
Grand Junction, 00 81501 
242-0920 
Mesa 

Gamch, Mary P.A. Region 12 
181 W. Meadow Drive 
Va i l , CO 81657 

476-0180 
Eagle 

Tucker, Jan P.A. Region 12 
Basal t C l i n i c 
Basa l t , CO 81621 

927-4040 
Eagle 

-57-



NURSE PRACTITIONERS - BY REGION, ALPHABETICALLY 

Duran, Lorraine N.P. Region 09 
PHS Indian Health Center 
Ignacio, CO 81137 

563-4581 
La P la ta 

Helms, Louisa N.P. Region 09 
F t . Lewis College 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-7910 
La P la ta 

Thornton, Marion N.P. Region 09 
Dove Creek Community C l i n i c 
P.O. Box 576 
Dove Creek, CO 81324 
677-2291 
Dolores 

Honska, J e f f N.P. Region 10 
Mountain Med. Services 
305 W. Colorado Avenue 
Te l lur ide , CO 81435 
728-3848 
San Miguel 

Saboyan, E la ine N.P. Region 10 
Lake City Area Medical Ctr . 
P . O. Box 351 
Lake C i t y , CO 81235 
944-2331 
Hinsdale 

Boyd, Kathy N.P. Region 11 
WCAHEC/Fam. Prac. Ct r . 
2333 North 6th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
245-1198 
Mesa 

Hair , Carol N.P. Region 11 
V.A. Hospital 
2121 North Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-0713 
Mesa 

Harvey, Leonard N.P. Region 11 
V.A. Hospital , Psy. Dpt. 
2121 North Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-0731 
Mesa 

Hayward, Nancy N.P. Region 11 
c/o Drs. Meacham & Jones 
790 Wellington Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
245-1168 
Mesa 

Krajesky, Darlene N.P. Region 11 
V. A. Hospital 
2121 North Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-0731 
Mesa 

Kryschyshen, Pat t N.P. Region 11 
R. Mtn. Planned Parenthood 
1517 Blake St reet 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-8631 
Garf ie ld 

Mundy, Raedell N.P. Region 11 
V. A. Hospital 
2121 North Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
242-0731 
Mesa 

Davidoff, Anita N.P. Region 12 
c/o Drs. Will iams 
100 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-0203 
Routt 

Gosl in, Jane N.P. Region 12 
Kremmling Memorial Hospital 
213 South 4th Street 
Kremmling, CO 80459 
724-3442 
Grand 



Hardy, E l l i e N.P. Region 12 
Routt Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Box 417, Courthouse 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-1632 
Routt 

Na i l , Cheryl N.P. Region 12 
Routt Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Box 417, Courthouse 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-1632 
Routt 

Paul, Chris N.P. Region 12 
Planned Parenthood 
750 Yampa S t ree t 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-2212 
Routt 

Thart, Beth N.P. Region 12 
c/o Drs. Will iams 
100 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-0203 
Routt 

VanVonderen, Susan N.P. Region 12 
Aspen Val ley VNA 
#1 Hospital Road 
Aspen, CO 81611 
925-1185 
P i t k i n 

CHIROPRACT0RS - BY REGION, ALPHABETICALLY 

Ashby, Lewis H. D.C. Region 09 
835 2nd Avenue, Sui te 275 
Durango, CO 81301 

259-1561 
La P lata 

Bellman, Ph i l i p A. D.C. Region 09 
2141 Main Avenue 
Durango, 00 81301 

259-0565 
La P la ta 

For leo, James J . D.C. Region 09 
204 W. 22nd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

259-0968 
La P la ta 

Koontz, Wil l iam D.C. Region 09 
303 E. 3rd Street 
Delta, CO 81416 

874-8753 
Delta 

Mendel, Ralph D.C. Region 09 
1054 4th Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-5519 
La P la ta 

Moreland, Fred G. D.C. Region 09 
1304 Main St reet 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-5519 
La P la ta 

Sasnow, Michael D.C. Region 09 
202 W. 22nd Street 
Durango, CO 81301 

259-0968 
La P l a t a 



Svendsen, Lawrence A. D.C. Region 09 
P. O. Box 1268 
Cortez, 00 81321 

565-7315 
Montezuma 

Taylor, Stephen K. D.C. Region 09 
202 W. 22nd Street 
Durango, CO 81301 

259-0968 
La P la ta 

Tschetter, Joseph W. D.C. Region 09 
503 N. Chestnut 
Cortez, CO 81321 

565-3037 
Montezuma 

Bond, Jack D.C. Region 10 
1020 S. Townsend Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-3363 
Montrose 

Coblentz, Alvin K. D.C. Region 10 
309 E. New York Avenue 
Gunnison, CO 81230 

641-2525 
Gunnison 

Copeland, Wi l l iam D. D.C. Region 10 
P. 0. Box 1873 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-2249 
Montrose 

Region 10 

527-3863 
Delta 

F i e lds , Douglas D.C. 
234 1/2 Grand Avenue 
Paonla, 00 81428 

Greenwood, Magil R. D.C. Region 10 
25 S. Se l ig , Su i t e 1 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-9626 
Montrose 

Greenwood, Paul H. D.C. Region 10 
25 S. Se l i g Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-9626 
Montrose 

Johnson, Andrew I . D.C. Region 10 
R t . 3, Box 103-B 
105 S. Mesa Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 
249-2471 
Montrose 

Kemp, Wayne W. D.C. Region 10 
P . O. Box 87 
236 S. 3rd S t ree t 
Montrose, CO 81401 
249-4208 
Montrose 

Wood, Adrian L . D.C. Region 10 
107 1st S t reet 
Hotchkiss, CO 81419 

872-3072 
Delta 

Beldon, D.C. D.C. Region 11 
947 North Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-1717 
Mesa 

Bergamini, Paul W. D.C. Region 11 
719 Grand Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 8I60I 

945-8466 
Garf ie ld 



Brady, Timothy K. D.C. Region 11 
618 Rood Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-8162 
Mesa 

Cannon, Donald W. D.C. Region 11 
1025 Main St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-0280 
Mesa 

Chapman, Donald D. D.C. Region 11 
1429 Grand Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-8111 
Garf ie ld 

Chat f ie ld , A.B. D.C. Region 11 
1305 N. 4th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-7700 
Mesa 

Chatf ie ld , C.L . D.C. Region 11 
1305 N. 4th Street 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-7700 
Mesa 

Coward, Harold M. D.C. Region 11 
P. 0. Box I486 
406 S . Hyland Park Drive 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-6046 
Gar f ie ld 

Duncan, Thomas D.C. Region 11 
1000 N. 9th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-8896 
Mesa 

Duree, C.L . 
1305 N. 4th Street 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

D.C. Region 11 

242-7700 
Mesa 

Graves, Charles D.C. Region 11 
P. 0. Box 536 
0281 164 Road 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-5021 
Garf ie ld 

Kloos, Carl G. D.C. Region 11 
35 E . 8th Avenue 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-5534 
Moffat 

Kr ieger , Dennis D.C. Region 11 
1088 Main Street 
Carbondale, CO 81623 

963-2668 
Garf ie ld 

Kuersten, A.C. D.C. Region 11 
1916 N. 12th St reet 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-8112 
Mesa 

Lindahl, Ann M. D.C. Region 11 
1305 N. 4th Street 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-7700 
Mesa 

Maxwell, Royal R. D.C. Region 11 
845 Yampa St reet 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-5113 
Moffat 



McFadden, C.W. D.C. Region 
401 North River 
Box 308 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 
945-6571 
Garf ie ld 

McKey, K i rk D.C. Region 11 
563 Pershing 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-9479 
Moffat 

M i t che l l , Norman E . D.C. Region 11 
I 916 N. 12th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-8112 
Mesa 

Peterson, D. W. D.C. Region 11 
1236 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-9300 
Mesa 

Spevere, Gary P . D.C. Region 11 
1400 Access Road 
R i f l e , CO 81650 

625-1129 
Gar f ie ld 

Sweet, T. L. D.C. Region 11 
1916 N. 12th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-8112 
Mesa 

Wyatt, J . J . D.C. Region 11 
1317 N. 3rd Street 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

Anderson, H. Jesse 
100 Granite 
F r i sco , CO 80443 

668-5440 
Summit 

Breitenbach, Wil l iam 
720 E. Hyman #2 B 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-7844 
P i t k in 

Buclaw, Robert E. 
710 E. Durant, Su i t e 7 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-8493 
P i t k i n 

Fatah, Evans 
605 E. Main St reet 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-4846 
P i t k in 

HoIton, Robert 
525 Lincoln Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-5499 
Routt 

Rinn, Timothy 
837 1/2 Lincoln Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-3425 
Routt 

Shaw, E r i c D. 
837 1/2 Lincoln Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-3425 
Routt 

D.C. Region 12 

D.C. Region 12 

D.C. Region 12 

D.C. Region 12 

D.C. Region 12 

D.C. Region 12 



Thomas, Robert D.C. Region 12 
2077 N. Frontage Road 
West Va i l , CO 81657 

486-3438 
Eagle 

DENTISTS - BY REGION, ALPHABETICALLY 

Avery, Wil l iam D.D.S. Region 09 
2323 W. 2nd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-5224 
La P lata 

Bassett , Peter A. D.M.D. Region 09 
835 2nd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-8774 
La P la ta 
Montezuma 

Bautts, B . J . D.D.S. Region 09 
Century Bui lding 
Durango, 81301 

247-0356 
La P la ta 

Brown, Forrest D. D.D.S. Region 09 
2323 W. 2nd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-0074 
La P la ta 

Brown, Gregory M. D.D.S. Region 09 
210 Penny Bui lding 
Durango, CO 81301 

259-0113 
La P la ta 

Caldwel l , Ronald J . D.D.S. Region 09 
103 E . 7th Street 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-4743 
La P la ta 

Carlson, Kenneth R. D.D.S. Region 09 
343 W. Main 
Cortez, Co 81321 

565-9217 
Montezuma 



Daniels, Robert G. 
2323 W. 2nd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-2677 
La P la ta 

Davis, Randall 
P. O. Box 837 
Pagosa Springs, CO 81147 

264-2366 
Archuleta 

Dickson, John H. 
402 N. Linden 
Cortez, CO 81321 

565-7521 
Montezuma 

Downs, Edgar S . 
143 East Animas, Animas Sq. 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-9549 
La P la ta 

Fagerstrom, J e f f r y 
835 2nd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-4848 
La P la ta 

Johnson, Carl E . 
1304 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-0331 
La P la ta 

Kast, Wi l l iam 
212 W. Montezuma 
Cortez, CO 81321 

565-9569 
Montezuma 

D.D.S. Region 09 

D.D.S. Region 09 

D.D.S. Region 09 

D.D.S. Region 09 

D.D.S. Region 09 

D.D.S Region 09 

KnuppeI, Raymond F . , J r . D.D.S. Region 09 
35384 US Hwy. 550 
Durango, CO 81301 

259-1046 
La P la ta 

Korber, Anne, D. D.D.S. Region 09 
c/o Dr. M i l l e r 
343 W. Main 

Cortez, CO 81321 
Montezuma 

Lawson, E . L . D.D.S. Region 09 
325 W. Montezuma 
Cortez, CO 81321 

565-3191 
Montezuma 

Louchard, Wil l iam D.D.S. Region 09 
232 W. North 
Cortez, Co 81321 

565-3612 
Montezuma 

Marquez, E. Leonard D.D.S. Region 09 
Pagosa Springs, CO 81147 

264-2126 
Archuleta 

McCanlies, J .M. D.D.S. Region 09 
2323 W. 2nd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

259-1046 
La P la ta 
Montezuma 

M i l l e r , Gerald O. D.D.S. Region 09 
343 W. Main 
Cortez, CO 81321 

565-9217 
Montezuma 



Millward, Jay D.D.S. Region 09 
103 E . 7th Avenue 
Durango, 00 81301 

259-1646 
La P la ta 

Muel ler, Robert G. D.D.S. Region 09 
2323 W. 2nd Avenue 
Durango, 00 81301 

247-0682 
La P l a t a 

Nicholson, Stephen D.D.S. Region 09 
306 Mill 
P. O. Box 381 
Bayf ie ld , CO 81122 
884-9306 
La P la ta 

Person, Gail F . D.D.S. Region 09 
1800 E . 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-5565 
La P la ta 

Redwood, Wil l iam P . D.D.S. Region 09 
114 N. Main Street 
Mancos, CO 81328 

533-7791 
Montezuma 

Roberts, David N. D.D.S. Region 09 
232 W. North 
Cortez, CO 81321 

565-3612 
Montezuma 

Runck, Merle E . D.D.S. Region 09 
141 N. Madison 
Cortez, CO 81321 

565-4051 
Montezuma 

Volger, Robert E. D.D.S. Region 09 
Kiva Bui lding 
Durango CO 81301 

247-0174 
La P la ta 

Westerman, Richard A. D.D.S. Region 09 
1125 Rai lroad 

Dolores, CO 81323 

882-7719 
La P la ta 

Wi l l iams, David R. D.D.S. Region 09 
1717 E. 2nd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-8955 
La P la ta 

Wilson, Kenneth E. D.M.D. Region 09 
2323 W. 2nd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-0240 
La P la ta 
Montezuma 

Bradshaw, L.D. D.D.S. Region 10 
206 2nd 
Paonia, CO 81428 

527-3757 
Delta 

Brown, Terry R. D.D.S. Region 10 
226 W. Colorado Avenue 
Te l lu r ide , CO 81435 

728-3665 
San Miguel 

Burgess, Gerald R. D.D.S. Region 10 
104 Main 
Delta, CO 8141 6 

874-3868 
Delta 



Bur t i s , Haney G. 
440 S. Townsend 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-9540 
Montrose 

C l ine , M.F. D.D.S. Region 10 
200 S. Townsend 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-4917 
Montrose 

Cochran, James L . D.D.S. Region 10 
122 Bridge Street 
Hotchkiss, CO 81419 

872-3826 
Delta 

Co l l i n , Richard D.D.S. Region 10 
101 S. Mesa 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-4457 
Montrose 

Cox, Marvin A. D.D.S. Region 10 
339 Meeker 
Delta, 00 81416 

874-3379 
Delta 

Drake, Thomas E . D.D.S. Region 10 
419 5th St reet 
Crested But te , CO 81224 

349-5455 
Gunnison 

Ferguson, Robert E . D.D.S. Region 10 
304 W. Tomichi 
Gunnison, CO 81230 

-74-

Fu I l e r , F .L . 
Municipal B 
Delta, CO 81416 

874-4708 
Delta 

Hanel, Thomas D.D.S. Region 10 
402 2nd 
Paonia, CO 81428 

527-4853 
Delta 

Huffer, Robert A. D.D.S. Region 10 
1650 Hwy 550 S. 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-8828 
Montrose 

Kroack, Kalman J . D.D.S. Region 10 
9 N. Cascade Avenue 
Montrose, 00 81401 

249-9096 
Montrose 

Lindsay, Rebecca Anne D.D.S. Region 10 
700 Main 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-2111 
Montrose 

Ma l le t te , David D.D.S. Region 10 
W. Grand Avenue 
Norwood, CO 81423 

327-4381 
San Miguel 

Moody, Max I I I D.D.S. Region 10 
322 Grand 
Paonia, CO 81428 

527-3086 
Delta 

-75-



Nelson, John P . 
495 Main Street 
Nucla, CO 81424 

864-7368 
Montrose 

Owens, C. Lester D.D.S. Region 10 
1127 Main Street 

Montrose, CO 81401 

249-4301 
Montrose 

Re i t inger , Charles G. D.D.S. Region 10 
201 N. Main 
Gunnison, CO 81230 

641-1614 
Gunnison 

Sauer, Howard F . D.D.S. Region 10 
436 S. Townsend Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-4249 
Montrose 

Schlegel , Paul D.D.S. Region 10 
321 N. Main 
Gunnison, CO 81230 

641-2552 
Gunnison 

Schmidt, John B . D.D.S. Region 10 
307 N. Main 
Gunnison, CO 81230 

641-3347 
GunnIson 

Stevens, Stewart D. D.D.S. Region 10 
Cedaredge Plaza 
Cedaredge, CO 81413 

856-3313 
Delta 

Wehr i l i , Steven D. D.D.S. Region 10 
101 S. Mesa Avenue 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-9811 
Montrose 

Wenzel, Lloyd D. D.D.S. Region 10 
200 S. Townsend 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-4907 
Montrose 

Wilson, John 0 . D.D.S. Region 10 
Surface Creek Dental C l i n i c 
Cedaredge, CO 81413 

856-3010 
Delta 

Yost, Lyle Lloyd D.D.S. Region 10 
101 Meeker 
Delta, CO 81416 

874-8227 
Delta 

Zinn, Keith A. D.D.S. Region 10 
225 1/2 N. Main 
Gunnison, CO 81230 

641-3406 
Gunnison 

Adams, Don D.D.S. Region 11 
900 North Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-2433 
Mesa 

Alpha, K. E r i c D.D.S. Region 11 
790 Wellington Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-9640 
Mesa 



Anderson, Rob D.D.S. Region 11 
V i l l age Plaza Bldg. Su i te 202 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-9119 
Gar f ie ld 

Andr io l e t t i , Gary D.D.S. Region 11 
132 Walnut Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

245-9570 
Mesa 

Aust, Donald P . D.D.S. Region 11 
2354 N. 7th St reet 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-9292 
Mesa 

Barton, Stephen L. D.D.S. Region 11 
555 Breeze 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-9785 
Moffat 

B e v i l l , EIdon L. D.D.S. Region 11 
161 N. Park Square 

F ru i ta , CO 81521 

858-3877 
Mesa 

Bollenbaugh, Keith D.D.S. Region 11 
305 S. Main Street 
Pal isade, Co 81526 

464-5123 
Mesa 

Bone, John B . D.D.S. Region 11 
2001 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-6275 
Gar f ie ld 

Christensen, Andrew H. D.D.S. Region 11 
132 Walnut Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, Co 81501 

243-5552 
Mesa 

Christensen, George M. D.D.S. Region 11 
527 West Avenue 
R i f l e , CO 81650 

625-1696 
Garf ie ld 

Coe, P . L . D.D.S. Region 11 
304 E . 7th Street 
Delta, CO 81416 

874-3855 
Delta 

Corbett, James M. D.D.S. Region 11 
2354 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

245-1629 
Mesa 

Covel lo, Eugene A. D.D.S. Region 11 
289 Main 
CarbondaIe, CO 81623 

963-3010 
Garf ie ld 

Craig, Clarence D. D.D.S. Region 11 
2323 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-8481 
Mesa 

Crookston, Clark D.D.S. Region 11 
509 S. White 
Rangely, CO 81648 

675-2389 
Rio Blanco 



Cummins, James D. D.D.S. Region 11 
818 Grand Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-5083 
Gar f ie ld 

Curran, Michael D. D.D.S. Region 11 
555 Breeze 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-5656 
Moffat 

Dean, Glen R. D.D.S. Region 11 
2525 N. 8th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

241-1313 
Mesa 

Delashmutt, Harry D.D.S. Region 11 
551 Tucker 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-6643 
Moffat 
Routt 

Drazek, John A. D.D.S. Region 11 
500 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

245-4478 
Mesa 

Eakins, Donald E . D.D.S. Region 11 
751 Pershing 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-6847 
Moffat 
Routt 

Evenson, Donald L. D.D.S. Region 11 
1517 Blake Avenue 

Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-6576 
Garf ie ld 

F e r r e l l , Bonnie C. 
1517 Blake Avenue 

Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-8753 
Garf ie ld 

Ford, James P . D.D.S. Region 11 
403 Kennedy Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

245-4483 
Mesa 

Frank, Wil l iam J . D.D.S. Region 11 
600 Center Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-2696 
Mesa 

Gates, Gregory, R. D.D.S. Region 11 
2148 Broadway 
Grand Junction, CO 81503 

243-8580 
Mesa 

Gilmore, Richard F . , J r . D.D.S. Region 11 
510 Patterson Road 
Grand Junct ion, Co 81501 

242-6753 
Mesa 

Guerr ie, Alan W. D.D.S. Region 11 
2354 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-9207 
Mesa 

Haltom, George W. D.M.D. Region 11 
1517 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, 00 81601 

945-9644 
Garf ie ld 



Holderbaum, Wil l iam V. D.D.S. 
W. Slope Med. and Dent. Ctr . 
525 Aspen 
R i f l e , CO 81650 
625-1391 
Gar f ie ld 

Hoover, G. Wil l iam, J r . D.D.S. 
600 Center Avenue 
Grand Junction, Co 81501 

245-0838 
Mesa 

Hul I , R .E . D.D.S. 
210 10th Street 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-6621 
Gar f ie ld 

Hurd, Richard A. D.D.S. 
500 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-5393 
Mesa 

I Iko , John L. J r . D.D.S. 
580 Pershing 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-3425 
Moffat 

Jones, Dale E . D.D.S. 
Te l l e r Arms Shopping Center 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-4945 
Mesa 

Ke l l y , S.W. D.D.S. 
132 Walnut Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

245-1758 
Mesa 

Region 11 

Region 11 

Region 1 1 

Reg ion 11 

Region 11 

Reg i on 11 

Ke l l y , Stephen S. 
2721 N. 12th Street 
Grand Junct ion, 00 81501 

242-6623 
Mesa 

Kercheval, Marlon L. D.D.S. Region 11 
2131 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, 00 81501 

242-9303 
Mesa 

K ib l e r , Ralph D.D.S. Region 11 
109 W. 3rd Street 
Pa l isade, CO 81526 

464-7272 
Mesa 

Kruse, Dale D.D.S. Region 11 
555 Breeze 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-5513 
Moffat 

Leland, James A. D.D.S. Region 11 
1208 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-8550 
Mesa 

Martin, Michael D.D.S. Region 11 
Stockman's Bank Bui lding 
Col lbran, CO 81624 

487-3409 
Mesa 

Moran, Thomas E. D.D.S. Region 11 
1306 E. Sherwood Drive 
Grand Junct ion, Co 81501 

243-8230 
Mesa 



Moses, Wilford D. 
132 Walnut Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-0288 
Mesa 

Myers, C. Louis D.D.S. Region 11 
600 Center Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-3930 
Mesa 

Nagel, Robert L . D.D.S. Region 11 
600 Center Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-9404 
Mesa 

Nicholson, Brad D.D.S. Region 11 
20 N. 4th Street 
Carbondale, CO 81623 

963-1616 
Gar f ie ld 

Oldershaw, Wi l l iam C. D.D.S. Region 11 
2001 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-5112 
Garf ie ld 

Orr, Robert L . D.D.S. Region 11 
500 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-1532 
Mesa 

Peede L . F . J r . D.D.S. Region 11 
551 Tucker 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-6643 
Moffat 
Routt 

Ricks, Bruce M. D.D.S. Region 11 
6718 WaInut Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

245-1988 
Mesa 

Ryan, Ronald E . D.D.S. Region 11 
1101 Patterson Road 

Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-1581 
Mesa 

Schneider, Leo D.D.S. Region 11 
Box 808 
701 Pershing 
Craig, CO 81625 
824-5080 
Moffat 

Simpson, Joseph D.D.S. Region 11 
403 Kennedy Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-3299 
Mesa 

Smith, Richard T. D.D.S. Region 11 
600 Center Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-4548 
Mesa 

Snider, Larry L. D.D.S. Region 11 
551 Tucker 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-6643 
Moffat 
Routt 

Soelberg, John A. D.D.S. Region 11 
2232 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

243-0084 
Mesa 



Stewart, Donald L. J r . D.D.S. Region 11 
308 HyIand Park Drive 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-5887 
Gar f ie ld 

Summers, David G. D.D.S. Region 11 
132 Walnut Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-2717 
Mesa 

Tadvick, Thomas G. D.D.S. Region 11 
2354 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-9207 
Mesa 

Tarr , James M. D.D.S. Region 11 
2323 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-5367 
Mesa 

Taylor, Ronald C. D.D.S. Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-6852 
Mesa 

Traul , John M. D.D.S. Region 11 
906 Cooper 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-8525 
Gar f ie ld 

Vandiver, Charles E . D.D.S. Region 11 
660 7th Street 
Meeker, CO 81641 

878-5853 
Rio Blanco 

Vincent, Ronald D. 
2721 N. 12th Street 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-6623 
Mesa 

Weincek, Kenneth D.D.S. Region 11 
1614 Grand Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-8228 
Garf ie ld 

Young, Earl A. D.D.S. Region 11 
2525 N. 8th Street 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

242-9202 
Mesa 

Zastrow, Ronald D.D.S. Region 11 
124 E . 4th Street 
R i f l e , CO 81650 

625-1850 
Garf ie ld 

Abrassart, Edwin D.D.S. Region 12 
1082 Boulevard 
Steamboat Springs 80477 

879-0782 
Routt 

Anderson, Thomas J . D.D.S. Region 12 
2077 N. Frontage Road 
West V a i I , CO 81657 

476-0336 
Eagle 

Began, Terry J . D.D.S. Region 12 
150 Midland Avenue 
Basa l t , 00 81621 

927-3776 
Eagle 



Blehem, Darrel R . 
400 Grand Avenue 
Kremmling, CO 80459 

724-3454 
Grand 

Boyes, Richard 
704 Lincoln Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-1815 
Routt 

Brewer, Alan 
112 W. 6th Street 
Eagle, CO 81631 

328-6347 
Eagle 

Brewka, Robert E . 
410 S. French 
Breckenridge, CO 80424 

453-2080 
Summit 

Caldwel l , James E . 
116 8th St reet 
P . O. Box 1359 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-5150 
Routt 

CarIson, Bruce E . 
Roaring Fork Bldg. #401 
415 E . Hyman 
Aspen, CO 81611; 
925-2544 
P i t k i n 

CarIstrand, Bengt 
290 Agate Avenue 
Granby, CO 80446 

887-3832 
Grand 

D.D.S. Region 12 

D.D.S. Region 12 

D.D.S. Region 12 

D.D.S. Region 12 

D.D.S. Region 12 

D.D.S. Region 12 

Chatmas, Robert W. 
1280 Ute Avenue 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-8191 
P i t k in 

Clement, F. Michael 
104 W. Cooper Avenue 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-4450 
P i t k in 

Comcowich, Wil l iam L. 
420 W. Main 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-7730 
P i t k in 

Comeau, Curt is J . 
440 S. Lincoln Avenue 
Box X 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-1959 
Routt 

Cumming, Joseph 
101 Dil lon Mall 
D i l l on , CO 80435 

468-6005 
Summit 

Dennis, Eugene 
Oak Creek, CO 80467 

736-2552 
Rio Blanco 

Diste lhorst , Fred W. 
4592 Streamside C i r c l e 
Va i I , CO 81657 

476-3463 
Eagle 

D.D.S. Region 12 

D.D.S. Region 12 

D.D.S. Region 12 

D.D.S. Region 12 

D.D.S. Region 12 

D.D.S. Region 12 

D.D.S. Region 12 



Drazek, John A. D.D.S. Region 12 
215 S. Monarch 
Aspen, 00 81611 

925-5658 
P i t k i n 

E l l i o t , Richard G. D.D.S. Region 12 
100 Park Avenue 
P . O. Box A-0 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-4290 
Routt 

Fedr lzz l , Gerald J . D.D.S. Region 12 
622 Broadway 
Eagle, CO 81631 

328-6848 
Eagle 

George, Daniel R . D.M.D. Region 12 
100 E. Main St reet 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-8210 
P i t k in 

Hardy, G.H. D.D.S. Region 12 
1280 Ute Avenue 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-6567 
P i t k in 

Hatton, Carolyn D.D.S. Region 12 
420 W. Main Street 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-4660 
P i t k i n 

Helman, Stephen W. D.D.S. Region 12 
720 Granite 
Fr isco, CO 80443 

668-3355 
Summit 

Hubbach, John W. D.D.S. Region 12 
Hideaway Pk. , CO 80450 

726-5556 
Grand 

Johnson, Stephen L . D.D.S. Region 12 
410 S. French 
Breckenridge, CO 80424 

453-2080 
Summit 

Jos t , Thomas J . D.D.S. Region 12 
4 592 Streamside C i r c l e 
Va i l , CO 81657 

476-0417 
Eagle 

Jungman, Gregory M. D.D.S. Region 12 
112 Di l lon Mall 

Box 1827 
D i l lon , CO 80435 
468-5995 
Summit 

Marschner, Thomas D.D.S. Region 12 
Solandt Hospital 
Hayden, CO 81639 

276-3123 
Routt 

Meyer, Stephen G. D.D.S. Region 12 
181 W. Meadow Drive 
Va i l , CO 81657 

476-2234 
Eagle 

M i s t i e r , Diane E. D.D.S. Region 12 
101 Di l lon Mail 
D i l lon , CO 80435 

468-6005 
Summit 



Morgan, Vernon E . D.D.S. Region 12 
126 Di l lon Mall 
Di I Ion, 00 80435 

468-2471 
Summit 

Orr , Robert L . D.D.S. Region 12 
215 S. Monarch #301 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-1292 
P i t k in 

Peterson, J .D . D.D.S. Region 12 
126 Di l lon Mall 
D i l lon , CO 80435 

468-2525 
Summit 

Schomotter, Richard E . D.D.S. Region 12 
605 E. Main Street 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-1178 
P i t k i n 

Schrock, Theodore, S. D.D.S. Region 12 
100 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-0817 
Routt 

S h e r r i f f , Richard A. D.D.S. Region 12 
1280 Ute Avenue 

Aspen, 00 81611 

925-6565 
P i t k i n 

Simpson, Donald L. D.D.S. Region 12 
204 W. Hyman Avenue 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-2499 
P i t k in 

Smith, Stephen J . 
116 8th Street 
P . O. Box 1359 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-5150 
Routt 

Su l l i van , Craig D.D.S. Region 12 
521 5th Street 
Walden, CO 80480 

723-8575 
Jackson 

Sundeen, David D.D.S. Region 12 
720 E. Hyman Avenue 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-6655 
P i t k in 

Swersky, David S . D.D.S. Region 12 
720 E. Hyman Avenue 
Aspen, CO 81611 

925-9280 
P i t k in 

TomIinson, Allen L . D.D.S. Region 12 
Timber line Medical Center 
62801 U. S. Highway 40 
Granby, CO 80446 
887-2166 
Grand 

Waneka, O.P. D.D.S. Region 12 
521 Lincoln Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-3344 
Routt 

Wel ls , Peter A. D.D.S. Region 12 
201 Gore Creek Drive 
Va i I , CO 81657 

476-3991 
Eagle 



Wesson, Wi l l iam H. 
420 W. Main Street 
Aspen, CO 81611 
925-4411 
P i t k in 

Wi les , Linda J . 
0082 E. Beaver Creek Blvd. 
Box 33 
Avon, 00 81620 
949-4433 
Eagle 

D.D.S. Region 12 

D.D.S. Region 12 

OPTOMETRISTS - B Y REGION, ALPHABETICALLY 

Engeberg, Howard O. O.D. Region 09 
1010 Mai n Aveune 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-3613 
La P la ta 

Highland, Jay E. C. O.D. Region 09 
517 M i l l Road 
Bay f i e ld , CO 81122 

884-9559 
La P la ta 

Mollenkopf, Wil l iam H. O.D. Region 09 
144 N. Market 
Cortez, CO 81312 

565-7836 
Montezuma 

Rahner, Mark R. O.D. Region 09 
1163 E. 2nd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-8762 
La P l a t a 

Underwood, R. Lincoln O.D. Region 09 
22 S. Beech 
Cortez, CO 81312 

565-7195 
Montezuma 

Vlasman, Andrew J . O.D. Region 09 
822 Main 
Durango, CO 81301 

247-8058 
La P la ta 

Cooper, Wesley D. O.D. Region 10 
815 South 3rd Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-3914 
Montrose 



Ingham, John S . , J r . O.D. Region 
321 N. Main Street 
Gunnison, CO 81230 

641-2712 
Gunnison 

MacLaughlin, Charles E. O.D. Region 
201 N. Main Street 
Gunnison, CO 81230 

641-2020 
Gunnison 

Morris, Thayer T. O.D. Region 
823 Main Street 
Delta, CO 81416 

874-9540 
Delta 

Spaulding, G. Wil l iam O.D. Region 
700 Main Street 
Montrose, CO 81401 

249-3466 
Montrose 

White, Andrews A. O.D. Region 
550 Palmer 
Delta, CO 81416 

874-8110 
Delta 

Young, Charles E. O.D. Region 
16 S. Uncompahgre 
Montrose 81401 

249-5292 
Montrose 

Booren, L.C. O.D. Region 
25 W. Victory Way 
Craig, CO 81625 

Broderson, Warren A. O.D. Region 11 
2356 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-9681 
Mesa 

Brownson, Robert S. O.D. Region 11 
2356 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-9681 
Mesa 

Danner, Ron O.D. Region 11 
555 Breeze 
Craig, CO 81625 

824-3488 
Moffat 

F le i sher , Emanuel O.D. Region 11 
502 Main Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-2161 
Mesa 

Gallegos, Jose R. O.D. Region 11 
201 A Main Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

245-2002 
Mesa 

Hollenbaugh, G.K. J r . O.D. Region 11 
806 Colorado Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601 

945-6011 
Garf ie ld 

Kendrick, H . J . O.D. Region 11 
1306 Sherwood Drive 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

245-5678 
Mesa 



Luby, Michael O.D. Region 11 
Valley Federal Plaza 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-4909 
Mesa 

McElvain, Paul E . O.D. Region 11 
125 W. 4th Street 
R i f l e , CO 81650 
625-1921 
Garf ie ld 

McElvain, Ronald E . O.D. Region 11 
125 W. 4th Street 
R i f l e , CO 81650 

625-1921 
Garf ie ld 
Rio Blanco 

Musgrave, Terry H. O.D. Region 11 
602 Bookcl i f f Avenue 
Grand Junct ion, CO 81501 

245-6688 
Mesa 

Otto, Hurst F. O.D. Region 11 
Valley Federal Plaza 
Grand Junction, 00 81501 

242-4909 
Mesa 

Zilm, Wil l iam M. O.D. Region 11 
923 Cooper 
Glenwood Springs, CO 81650 

945-7496 
Gar f ie ld 

Brookes, Thomas G. O.D. Region 12 
112 Di l lon Mall 

D i l lon , 00 80435 

468-6591 
Summit 

Eberhardt, David A. 
430 E. Cooper Avenue 
Aspen, CO 81611 

O.D. Region 12 

925-3020 
P i t k i n 

Gumm, R.W. 
111 7th Street 

Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-0525 
Routt 

Lerv ick, Dale G. 
112 Dil lon Mall 
D i l lon , CO 80435 

468-6591 
Summit 

Martinez, Marvin C. 
278 Hanson Ranch Road 
V a i I , CO 81657 

476-3670 
Eagle 

879-4266 
Routt 

Slocum, Lou 
100 Park Avenue 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 

879-4166 
Routt 

O.D. Region 12 

O.D. Region 12 

O.D. Region 12 

Region 12 

O.D. Region 12 

Page, Dennis D. 
130 9th Street 
Steamboat Springs, 

O.D. 

CO 80477 



PODIATRISTS - BY REGION, ALPHABETICALLY 

Holz, D. F. 
Rocky Mtn. Foot C l in i c 
3649 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 
259-0968 
La P la ta 
Montezuma 

Wolf, D.S. 
Rocky Mt. Foot C I i n i c 
3649 Main Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 
259-0968 
La P lata 
Montezuma 

Behen, Edward N. 
2217 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

245-1579 
Mesa 

D.P.M. Region 09 

D.P.M. Region 09 

D.P.M. Region 11 

Oberling, Roy E. D.P.M. Region 11 
2135 N. 7th Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

242-5703 Mesa 

Richardson, Ralph H. D.P.M. Region 11 
1060 Orchard Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

243-4422 
Mesa 

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSES - BY REGION, ALPHABETICALLY 

Al len, Carol P.H.N. Region 09 
Montezuma Co. Nsg. Service 
Room 206, Courthouse 
Cortez, CO 81321 
565-3056 
Montezuma 

Boyer, Peggy P.H.N. Region 09 
Montezuma Co. Nsg. Service 
Room 206, Courthouse 
Cortez, CO 81321 
565-3056 
Montezuma 

Duran, Lorraine P.H.N. Region 09 
PHS Indian Health C t r . 
Ignacio, CO 81137 

563-4581 
La P la ta 

Fedruzzi, Betty P.H.N. Region 09 
V i s i t i ng Nursing Serv ice 
1905 East 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 
247-5702 
La P lata 

Gr i t ten , Barbara P.H.N. Region 09 
Archuleta County Courthouse 
Pagosa Springs, 00 81147 

264-2182 
ArchuIeta 

Koppenhafer, Francis P.H.N. Region 09 
Montezuma Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Room 206, Courthouse 
Cortez, CO 81321 
565-3056 
Montezuma 

Lyon, Margaret P.H.N. Region 09 
Montezuma Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Room 206, Courthouse 
Cortez, CO 81321 
565-3056 
Montezuma 



Poole, Dolores P.H.N. Region 09 
V i s i t i ng Nurses Service 
1905 East 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 
247-5702 
La P lata 

Sandel l , Joan P.H.N. Region 09 
V i s i t i ng Nurses Serv ice 
1905 East 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 
247-5702 
La P la ta 

Saunders, Lavena P.H.N. Region 09 
Montezuma Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Room 206, Courthouse 
Cortez, CO 81321 
565-3056 
Montezuma 

SpauIding, Wi l la Mae P.H.N. Region 09 
Dolores Co. Nursing Service 
Courthouse 
Dove Creek, CO 81324 
677-2387 
Dolores 

Ward, Ruth P.H.N. Region 09 
San Juan Co. Nsg. Service 
Box 535 
S i l ve r ton , CO 81433 
387-5709 
San Juan 

Westberg, Lynn P.H.N. Region 09 
V i s i t ing Nurses Service 
1905 East 3rd Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301 
247-5702 
La P lata 

Barnett , Jodane P.H.N. Region J O 
Montrose Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
West O f f i ce , Box 39 
Nucla, CO 81424 
824-7319 
Montrose 

- 1 0 2 -

B i e r i , Lucy 
Montrose Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Fmly. P ln . Of f i ce , Box 1504 
Montrose, CO 81401 
249-6771 
Montrose 
Delta 

B l a i r , Rachel 
Montrose, Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
West O f f i ce , Box 39 
Nucla, CO 81424 
864-7319 
Montrose 

Coffey, Vandelyn 
112 South Main Street 

Gunnison Co. Nsg. Service 
Gunnison, CO 81230 
641-0209 
Gunnison 

Cooper, Norma Jean 
Montrose Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
West O f f i ce , Box 39 
Nucla, CO 81424 
864-7319 
Montrose 

Dickinson, P a t r i c i a 
Montrose Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
East O f f i ce , Box 1444 
Montrose, CO 81401 
249-6603 
Montrose 

Glover, Carmela 
Hinsdale Co. Nsg. Serv ice 

112 South Main S t reet 
Gunnison, CO 81230 
641-0209 
Gunnison 

Henning, Barbara 
Delta Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
5th and Palmer 
Delta, CO 81416 
874-9724 
Delta 

P.H.N. Region 10 

P.H.N. Region 10 

P.H.N. Region 10 

P.H.N. Region 10 

P.H.N. Region 10 

P.H.N. Region 10 

-103-



Kenney, Marcia 
San Miguel Co. Nsg. Service 
Box 496 
Norwood, CO 81423 
327-4543 
San Miguel 

Parks, Gertrude 
Delta Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
5th and Palmer 
Delta, CO 81416 
874-9724 
Delta 

S e l l e r s , Diane 
Montrose Co. Nsg. Service 
East O f f i c e , Box 1444 
Montrose, CO 81401 
249-6603 
Montrose 

Stradley, Kathryn 
Delta Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
5th and Palmer 
Delta, CO 81416 
874-9724 
Delta 
Montrose 

T isde l , Francie 
Ouray Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
BIN C, Courthouse 
Ouray, CO 81427 
325-4670 
Ouray 

Walstedt, Stephanie 
San Miguel Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Box 949, Courthouse 
Te l lur ide , CO 81435 
728-4289 
San Miguel 

Winters, Eugenia 
Delta Co. Nsg. Service 
5th and Palmer 
Delta, CO 81416 
874-9724 
Delta 

P.H.N Region 10 

P.H.N. Region 10 

P.H.N. Region 10 

P.H.N. Region 10 

P.H.N. Region 10 

P.H.N. Region 10 

P.H.N. Region 10 

Cronk, Rutha P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

Crowe, Paula P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

DeJarnett, Marilyn P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

DiDonato, Deborah P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

Fedde, Carol P.H.N. Region 11 
Moffat Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Courthouse 
Craig, CO 81625 
824-5037 
Moffat 

Green, Carol P.H.N. Region 11 
Moffat Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Dinosaur Of f i ce 
Elk Springs, CO 81633 
824-5037 
Moffat 

Gunn, Jayne P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 



Herold, Lynn P.H.N. Region 11 
Moffat Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Courthouse 
Craig, CO 81625 
824-5037 
Moffat 

Hughes, Connie P.H.N. Region 11 
Rio Blanco Co. Nsg. Service 
Courthouse 
Meeker, CO 81641 
878-5285 
Rio Blanco 

Janka, Marilyn P.H.N. Region 11 
Moffat Co. Nsg. Service 
Courthouse, 
Craig, CO 81625 
824-5037 
Moffat 

Lane, Becky P.H.N. Region 11 
Rio Blanco Co. Nsg. Service 
Box 797, 510 S. White Ave. 
Rangely, CO 81648 
675-8866 
Rio Blanco 

Lippencott, Sue P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

Marlow, Mary P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

McCormack, Cynthia P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

Mclnaney, Kathleen P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

Mehringer, Marilyn P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

Meisner, Mary P.H.N. Region 11 
Garf ie ld Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Box 802 
R i f l e , CO 81650 
625-2150 
Garf ie ld 

Owens, Carole P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

P i l z , E la ine P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

P innick, Anna P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

Radice, P h y l l i s P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 



Snavely, Ann P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

Stout, Diana P.H.N. Region 11 
Rio Blanco Nsg. Serv ice 
Courthouse 
Meeker, CO 81641 
878-5285 
Rio Blanco 

Terry, Johanna P.H.N. Region 11 
Gar f ie ld Co. Nsg. Service 
2014 Blake Avenue 
Glenwood Springs, CO 80601 
945-6614 
Garf ie ld 

Tracy, Elizabeth P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

Wedel, K r i s t i ne P.H.N. Region 11 
Mesa Co. Health Dept. 
515 Patterson Road 
Grand Junction, Co 81501 
243-9200 
Mesa 

Anderson, Jody P.H.N. Region 12 
Summit Co Nsg. Service 
Box 396 
Breckenridge, CO 80424 
453-2561 
Summit 

Barnett , Pat P.H.N. Region 12 
Routt Co. Nsg. Service 
Box 417, Courthouse 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-1632 
Routt 

Bolen, P h y l l i s P.H.N. 
Eagle Co. Nsg. Service 
Box 622 
Va i l , CO 81657 
476-5844 
Eagle 

Conner, Carmen P.H.N. 
Routt Co., Nsg. Service 
Box 417, Courthouse 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-1632 
Routt 

Ford, Pat P.H.N. 
Routt Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Box 417, Courthouse 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-1632 
Routt 

Forrester , Gwendolyn P.H.N. 
Grand Co. Nsg. Service 
Box 427, 400 Grand Avenue 
Kremmling, CO 80459 
724-3782 
Grand 

Gates, Margie P.H.N. 
Eagle Co. Nsg. Service 
Box 86 
Eagle, CO 81631 
328-7311 
Eagle 

Jansa, Nancy P.H.N. 
Routt Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Box 417, Courthouse 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-1632 
Routt 

Ke l ley , Shir ley P.H.N. 
Summit Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Box 396 
Breckenridge, CO 80424 
453-2561 
Summit 

Region 12 

Region 12 

Region 12 

Region 12 

Region 12 

Region 12 

Region 12 



KnowIton, Anne P.H.N. Region 12 
Aspen Val ley VNA 
#1 Hospital Road 
Aspen, CO 81611 
925-1185 
P i t k i n 

MoIscan, Helen P.H.N. Region 12 
Eagle Co. Nsg. Service 
Box 622 
Va i l , CO 81657 
476-5844 
Eagle 

Na i l , Cheryl P.H.N. Region 12 
Routt Co. Nsg. Service 
Box 417, Courthouse 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-1632 
Routt 

Swanson, Sunara P.H.N. Region 12 
Aspen Val ley VNA 
#1 Hospital Road 
Aspen, CO 81611 
925-1185 
P i t k i n 

Swartz, Mae 
Summit Co. Nsg. Service 
Box 396 
Breckenridge, CO 80424 
453-2561 
Summit 

P.H.N. Region 12 

Van Vonderen, Susan P.H.N. Region 12 
Aspen Val ley VNA 
#1 Hospital Road 
Aspen, CO 81611 
925-1185 
P i t k i n 

Wiseman, Betty P.H.N. Region 12 
Grand Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Box 555 
Granby, 00 80446 
887-3312 
Grand 

Hardy, E l l i e P.H.N. Region 12 
Routt Co. Nsg. Serv ice 
Box 417, Courthouse 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
879-1632 
Routt 



NURSE MIDWIVES - BY REGION, ALPHABETICALLY 

V ie i ra , Linda P . CW Region 12 
Aspen Medical Center 
323 W. Main Street 
Aspen, CO 81611 
925-8005 
P i t k in 

MEDICAL MANPOWER UPDATING FORM 

CHANGE OF ADDRESS: 

OLD NEW 

Name 

Type of Manpower 

Address 
(C i ty , Zip) 

DEATH: 

Name_ 

Type of Manpower 

Address 

NAME CHANGE: 

OLD NEW 

Name 

Type of Manpower 

Address 



MEDICAL MANPOWER UPDATING FORM 

CHANGE OF ADDRESS: 

OLD NEW 

Name 

Type of Manpower 

Address 
(Ci ty , Zip) 

DEATH: 

Name 

Type of Manpower 

Address 

NAME CHANGE: 

OLD NEW 

Name 

Type of Manpower 

Address 



- 1 1 6 -


